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PRESS STATEMENT .
December 7, 1913*

Below is given the Federal Reserve Board's sixteenth weekly statement of 
total debits to deposit acco’jnt, reported through the Federal Reserve banks by 
about I5O of the country1 s more important clearing houses . Transactions cover the 
weekly periods ending Wednesday, November 27 and December 4 . The statement closes 
with a recapitulation giving comparative data by reserve districts for those cen
ters reporting complete data for both weeks 1 Figures for the latest week show 
substantial decreases in debits to both individual and bank accounts in all except 
the Richmond and Atlanta districts, the decreases in the New York,Philadelphia, 
Cleveland and Chicago districts being particularly heavy.

Comparative data for the last two weeks cover debit transactions for clearing 
house banks in lf+5 centers.

Figures of reporting clearing houses by Federal Reserve districts are as fol
lows (in thousands of dollars, i .e .,  000' s omitted):

Debits to Individual 
______  Account
November 27 December 4

Debits to Banks* and 
Banke r s1 Account

November27.

1. BOSTON
Bangor
Boston
Fall River
Hartford
Holyoke
Lowell
New Bedford
New Haven
Portland
Providence
Springfield
Waterbury
Worcester

2. NEW YORK
Albany
Binghamton
Buffalo
Now Y ork
Passaic

Rochester

Syracuse

3 • PHILADELPHIA 
Altoona 
Chester 

Harrisburg 
Johnstown 
Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Reading 
Scranton 
Trenton 
Wilkes Barre 
Williamsport 
Wilaingtoa. 
York

2,503 
2̂ 7,621 

8,032 
18,073 
3,070 
6,452 
7,292 

17,822 
9,285 

30,837 
16,705

7,436 
22, '47s

20,981
2,415

71,673 
4 , 159,526 

3,721
22,589 12,803

2,975 
4,981 
6,420

2,950
_ 4,238 
332, 560

3 , s6o 

14,099

9,547 
5,902
3 ,0S1 

10, 054

3',254

2,836
223,957

4,675
21, S96 
2,736 
5,508

5,137 
14,036

27,841 
12,126
4,090

11,959

18,561
2,360

60/370
3,607,712

3,570

25,065
12,632

1 , 333

4,175
5,270 

2,731 
4,105 

266,U34 
3,476

9,169
9,547
6,265
2,836
9-40:5
3,161

475
265,075

334
1,30s

311

511
202
450
626

; 2,559 
385
783

1,556

13,509

16,938 
1,769,60S 2,102  

1, 54s

951

2
100
320
262

412,697

2,459 

147

67
260

53

269
243,178

232
1,485

525
397
253
207

1,301

267
343

1,336

11,016

13,059
1,498,937

325
691
4©o

1
43

179
45

303,611

1,715
14?
31

192
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St. 101a

*. CLEVEIAKD
Akron
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbus
Dayton
Erie

Greensburg, Pa. 
Lexington, Ky.

Oil City 
Pi ttsburgh

Springfield
Toledo
Y/heeling
Youngstown

5. RICHMOND
Baltimore
Charleston

Chai'lotte
Columbia,
Norfolk 
Raleigh 

Rician ond

6 . ATIANTA
Atlanta
Augusta
Birmingham
Chattanooga
Jacksonville
Knoxvilie
Macon
Mobile

Montgomery
Nashvilie
Now Orleans
Pensacola
Savannah
Tampa
Vicksburg

7• CHICAGO
Bay City 

Bloomington, 111

x!oi-_raC’;:r

i*,s6s 

63,215 
147,9.53 
24.34U

n ;  -S3
6,709 

2,33* 
3,207

2*9/496 
2, *32

31,496
2,501

15,2*2

69,376

5,600 
2,727 

19,205 
*,*10 

26/455

2*, 1S9
7,004

13, 59s
'.'8; *9*
10/430
5,645 
5 ,502 
,7.**35 
U.328 

2* , 9*0 
57,762 

2,017 
10,9*5 
3,S39 
1,630

Cedar Rapids ( 
Chicago 

Daver.port 
Decatur, 111 
Des Moines 
De troit 

Dubuque 
Flint 

Fort Wayne 

Grand Rapids 
Indianapoli s 

Kalamazoo 
Lansing 

Mi Ivraijkee 
Peoria
Rockford. 111. 
Sioux City, la. 
South Be: id 

Springfield, 111. 
TJaterxoo, 1owa.

3 , 13* 
1.777 

a )13..767

657,715
2b4 

2,241 

16,860 
109, n o

2,300

*,776
*,*7 6 

15,309 

2S,992 
3,103

53 > *37 
13, 07*

5,65* 
2,052 
2,722 

*, 12* 
2,601

to Individual
,c c ourvt.

: Debits to
: Banker

iianks 1 and 
s1 Account

( ‘ l)QCmVo3? Hr : Hovember 27 : Decautar b

1*,132 137 1400
50.720 *3,095 36,0*9

ico.670 
20, *26

1*5,205 102,322

*, 177 -2,765
12,322 325 *16
6,327 76 5*
3,975

2 ,*733,-; OS 2,51s
i ,55S 2, 2*7. 2. 202

155 oco *30 ,253 256,277
2,352 2,332 2. *8*

20,051 2,723 6 ,9*7
7,100 7,922 6,003
5,si6 716 50'4

7*,201 *7,279 37, 1*2
5 ..250 1,*50
5.600 2,100 6,500 

3 , *577. 12b 3 , 52*
1S,6;0 30,392 25,775
*,970 3,120 2,5*0

25,901 69,239 57,242

22, *22 22,951 22. 22Q
7,522 2., 720 2,765

3,6*912,217 *. b73

9,579 5 : -'0 3,211
10,409 7,135 6,533
5! 716 1 631- i : 700
5,777 *,}06 3,010
7,057 902 623
* s 020

23: S‘-l 5 15, 6;3 i6.q66
72.795 *0,375

1/442
35,7*2

2,070 9*3
13,210 2,600 9 ,oi5
5,061 i,o’’-6 1,062
1,976 171 195

2,920 71* *55
2,332

(a) n .*c *
6*1 662

577 i 50* 6*9,593 502,092
2,922 1,637 2,209
3,527 *06 325

13,627 31,215 29,227
S9J 31 53,520 36,770
2,067 1,200 1,95* .
*,136 5* 22

*,633 1,995 1,*23
17,250 5,300 3 ,7*6
2*. 633 2*,6lS 20, 12*
3,121 ■5II '4 21
3 ;.09b 159

Us. 031 29,395 25,0*1
13, 033 2,075 1,922
5,052 io5 139
5,075 3,156 7,622
2,290 . 1,627 • 2,150
2,727 2,056 1,157
2,7*6 962 977Digitized for FRASER 
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SS. 101b

D e b its to In d iv id u a l : D e b its to B anks’ and. 
______ _Acoonnt ___: Bfaiters*' Accouu*.

: November 2? •__Dacerabor 4 : ITpvcxmb̂ r 2 7  ; 3)* .>.rrbor

6 .

10,

ST. LOUIS
Evansvilie 4,497
Little Rock 3,730
Louisville 46,703
Msmphis 31,926
St. Loui s 151,114
Springfield, Mp 3,246

MINNEAPOLIS
Aberdeen 1,121
Billings 2,343
Duluth 52,051
Fargo 2,549
Grand Forks 1,350
Great Falls
Helena 2,190
Minneapolis 34,943
St. Paul 45,173
Superior 2,931

KANSAS CITY
Atchison 1,011
Bartlesville.Okl. 822
Colorado Spgs 2,216
Denver 32,215
Joplin 3,032

Kansas City Kas 2,359
Kansas City Mo 89,236
Muskogee Okla 2,921
Oklahccaa City i4,4o9
Omaha 62,649
Pueblo 6,222
St. Joseph 25,841
Topeka 3,564
Tulsa 22,084
Wichita S,503

DALLAS

Albuquerque 1,459
Austin 3,625
Beaumont 3,935
Balias 33,567
El Paso 4,936
Fort Worth 12,377
Galveston 7,667
Houston 23,599
San Antonio (a) 6,124
Shrevepor t 4 ,506
Texarkana 1,419
Tuscon 1,503
Waco 3,277

2,270 1,932 762 
S.S50 7,050 4,933 

36,965 22,505 21,353 
32,315 29,635 24,526 

123, 16s 14b, 327 115,770 
2/165

1,639 1,015 1,346 
2,796 1, 1S1 1,366 

^9,365 5,473 4,803 
lj4o 2,950 1,506 
1,517 1,762 1,9^5 
3,269 6,521 
2,754 4,466 3»7 S2 

«3,1S6 94,519 Si, 764
3*4,350 % , 6si 41,139 

2, o4s 137 114

782 526 427 
l, S15 36 17 
1,957 1,079 7?2 

30,432 32,530 22, l4g 
2,979 611 572 
2,497 4,851 4,964 

7S,6l4 18S,4o7 15S/0I 
2,094 2,375 2,230 

12,285 10,425 3,695 
64,833 61,73s 61,859 

2,723 1,020 732 
IS, 709 17,328 15,293 

4,823 1,179 l,S5 l 
16,114 5,23s 3,067
•5,133 13,57 2 9,074

1,57S 4,511  3 ; 183 
6,321 

3,370 429 3^S 
.26,367 7^,091 50,236 
' 4,829 S ,9S3 6,659 
14,169 ;e4,420 32,702 
7,7S5 5,446 3 , 63s 

25,534 52, S90 44,706 
(a) 5,323

5,157 3,555 3,064 
976 467 3̂7 

1,863 1,735 1,867
3,399 2,117 1,865
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St. 101c

Debits to Individual 
Account

November 27 : Deccnber 4

Debits to Banks* and
_____Bandars* Account
November 27 * Pecenber4

IS* SAN FRANCISCO 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angolas 
Oakland 
Ogden 

Pasadena 
Portland 
Rono
Sacrenento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
Seattle 

Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacana 
Yakima

§,574

6,523
2,^21

61,624

12,063
2,673
2,226 

60,466 
1,663 

12,066
13,704

4,370

173,151
55,636

3,336-
4,330

11,420
2,4o4

2,754
6,263
2,305

52,347
10,320
4,451

2,033
44,173
-1,737
11,775
I3,l4i

,4,737
140,373
47,671
6,874

4,275
11,421

2,363

7,006
2,731

SI

23,732 
2,617 
3,366 

113 
31,730 

l,4oo 
4',° 80 

23,633 
260 

123,033
24 ,SSI

s ,630
>,260
3,453

13$

5,220
2,337

61
27,737

2,623
5,136

213
26,354
1*213
4,253 

25,533 
515 

33,334 
21,716 

3,343 
3,24s 

.7,664 

5 si

Recapitulation showing figures for centers reporting both weeks.

Federal 
Re serve 
district

: Number ofj 
: ben ter 3 s. 
; included; 1

Debits to Individual 
Aocount

: Debits to Banks' and
______________________ ,______  : ______Banker s1 Acc ount
.November 27 ; Decei-iber 4 ; Novenbar 27 : Decauber

I

1. Boston
2. New York 

Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 

Chicago 
St. Loui s

3* Minneapolis
10.Kansas City
11.Dallas
12.San Francisco

5.
6
7.
s.

12 
7

13
14 

6
15 
20
5
SJ

14 
12
15

3SS.724
4,233,703

4o4, 237
535,334 

133,773 
iss,15s
343,436 
243,02s 
134,656
272,412 
103,363 

— 445.360

336,797
3,730,273

323,455

417,153
136, 52s 
204,342

341,252

3 0 3 ,56s 
173,725
245,117
100,350

-  377,833

274.504 
1,304,736

416,367 
652,330 
162,314 

123,366 
SOS, 330

207,749
l6l,is4

340.505 
173,643 

2S7. 820

250,293 
1,524,428 

306,116
465,436 
.133,462

103,623
631,560
l67,4c4

137,765
289,390
l4 s ,7 3 5
244, ->3

GRAND TOTAL i45 8,20g,s42 7,201,434 5,4l7,S54 4,409,281

(a) Figures comprise debits to both individual as well as to banks' and baru-ars1
account*
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